
P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 10



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 11



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 12



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 13



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 14



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 15



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 16



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 17



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 18



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 19



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 20



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 21



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 22



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 23



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 24



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 25



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 26



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 27



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 28



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 29



P
ar

a 
co

n
fe

rir
 o

 o
ri

g
in

a
l, 

a
ce

ss
e 

o 
si

te
 h

ttp
s:

//e
sa

j.t
js

p
.ju

s.
b

r/
pa

st
a

di
gi

ta
l/p

g
/a

br
ir

C
on

fe
re

n
ci

a
D

o
cu

m
en

to
.d

o,
 in

fo
rm

e 
o 

pr
o

ce
ss

o 
10

48
57

9-
89

.2
01

9.
8

.2
6.

0
10

0 
e 

có
d

ig
o 

m
iP

P
ef

W
n.

E
st

e 
d

oc
um

en
to

 é
 c

ó
p

ia
 d

o
 o

rig
in

a
l, 

a
ss

in
a

do
 d

ig
ita

lm
en

te
 p

or
 L

U
C

IA
N

E
 B

A
T

IS
T

A
 e

 T
rib

un
al

 d
e

 J
u

st
ic

a
 d

o 
E

st
a

do
 d

e 
S

ao
 P

au
lo

, p
ro

to
co

la
do

 e
m

 2
3/

0
5/

2
01

9 
às

 1
6:

1
5 

, s
ob

 o
 n

ú
m

e
ro

 1
0

48
57

98
92

01
98

26
01

00
.

fls. 30


